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EP916-201782/A 002 PQ991

Amendment 002 is raised to answer questions received from industry as follows:

1. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1

Panels in front of Perimeter windows - The AutoCAD floorplans show 36”h panels in front of the
windows. The workstation typicals show freestanding worksurfaces without panels. Please confirm if
panels are to be provided. If the answer to the above question is yes: The AutoCAD floorplans note
‘Airflow’ on all panels in front of perimeter windows. The typical data sheets & panel types do not have
air flow elements. Please confirm that no Airflow elements are to be provided

Answer 1
Free standing surfaces at windows — Refer to Data Sheets and workstation typical

Question 2

Panel Widths - On the AutoCAD floorplans, the panel text calls for 24w + 48w panels in multiple
locations while the panel blocks & Typical datasheets show 2 x 36w panels. Please confirm which is
to be provided.

Answer 2
Provide as per Panel blocks and typical data sheets

Question 3

Panel Type C - The 3D view of panel type C in typical A & typical J appear to show a glass upper
element. The Panel type description has fabric upper elements. Please confirm which is to be
provided?

Answer 3
Please refer to Panel Description Table for all panels

Question 4

Workstation Typical M.2 - The 3D view of panel type L in workstation typical M.2 appears to show a
glass upper element, while panel type L is described as having all fabric upper elements. Please
confirm which is to be provided?

Answer 4
Please refer to Panel Description Table for all panels

Question 5

WS-05-061 - WS-05-061 is tagged as E.1 in the floorplan. Should it be Type D.1 to match adjacent
station WS-05-0667



Answer 5
Configuration D.1 to be priced

Question 6

WS-05-059, WS-05-060, WS-05-067, WS-05-068, WS-06-022, WS-06-023, WS-06-030, WS-06-031,
WS-07-008, WS-07-015, WS-08-015, WS-08-022, WS-08-023 & WS-08-030 - These stations are
tagged as Type E.1 but show seated height privacy panels along the fixed height worksurface. Please
confirm if seated height panels are to be provided and if so, what panel elevation (all fabric, etc.)

Answer 6
Free standing surfaces in these locations — Refer to Data Sheets and workstation typical.

Question 7
Category 6A NSA for 8th Floor. 13.5 - 15"dia stool. Would a slight modification to 18-20" be

acceptable?

Answer 7
Yes, the proposed modification is acceptable.

Question 8
Category 6B NSA items 9 and 11, will the client accept a total width of 27"?

Answer 8
No.

All other terms and conditions are to remain unchanged.



